
REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS 
TANGGAPAN NG PANGULO 

Pangasiwaan Sa Pagpapaunlad Ng Kalakhang Maynila 
(Metropolitan Manila Development Authority) 

 “Kasama Ako sa Pagbabago” 
 

 

MMDA Building EDSA corner Orense St., Guadalupe Nuevo, Makati City 
E-mail.:mmdagm@evoserve.com Webpage: www.mmda.gov.ph 

INVITATION TO BID      
(ITB-077-2013-FCSMO) 

 
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT OF THE METROPOLITAN MANILA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY    

 

The Metropolitan Manila Development Authority (MMDA), through its Bids and Awards Committee, 
invites interested contractors to bid for the hereunder project: 
 

 
Name of Contract 

Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

Source of 
Funds 

Cost of Bid 
Documents 

        
Proposed Dredging/Desilting to the Designed 
Elevation of Estero de Sto. Niño at Brgy. 145, 
Pasay City 

 
P 1,989,450.94 

 

 
R.A. 10352 

 

 
P 2,000.00 
 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

Prospective bidders should possess a valid PCAB License applicable to the contract, have completed 
a similar single contract with a value of at least 50% of the ABC, and have key personnel and equipment 
available for prosecution of the contract. The BAC will use non-discretionary pass/fail criteria in the Eligibility 
Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of the Bids. 
 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-
Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the 
pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its revised Implementing Rules and regulations (IRR). 
 

The schedule of the BAC activities is as follows: 
 

BAC Activities Time/Date Venue/Address 
Issuance and availability of Documents  October 3, 2013 to 

October 21, 2013  
(during office hours) 

3rd Floor, Office of the Assistant General 
Manager for Operations, MMDA Bldg., EDSA 
corner Orense St., Guadalupe, Makati City 

Pre-Bid Conference (which shall be open only 
to all interested bidders who have purchased the 
Bidding Documents) 

October 10, 2013 @  
3:00 PM 

3rd Floor, Office of the Assistant General 
Manager for Operations, MMDA Bldg., EDSA 
corner Orense St., Guadalupe, Makati City 

Deadline for Submission of Bidding 
Documents 

October 22, 2013, @  
12:00 NN 

3rd Floor, Office of the Assistant General 
Manager for Operations, MMDA Bldg., EDSA 
corner Orense St., Guadalupe, Makati City 

Opening of Bids October 22, 2013 @ 
 3:00 PM 

3rd Floor, Office of the Assistant General 
Manager for Operations, MMDA Bldg., EDSA 
corner Orense St., Guadalupe, Makati City 

  
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders who were able to log-in 

in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) wherein the name of the company will 
be reflected in the Document Request List of the Bid Notice Abstract of the Procuring Entity, only from the 
address given below and upon presentment of their PCAB License, whether original or a true copy 
certified by the PCAB and payment of a non-refundable fee in the amount stated above. Payment shall be in 
cash and the bidding documents shall be received personally by the prospective Bidder or his/her authorized 
representative. Further, the BAC may inquire as to the identity of the persons representing the 
company/corporation and require the presentment of pertinent documents such as but not limited to Letter of 
Intent, originally signed written authority of the representative and other documents to support their legal 
personality. 
        

 The Metropolitan Manila Development Authority (MMDA) reserves the right to accept or reject any 
bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 
For further information, please refer to: 
 
Metropolitan Manila Development Authority 
Bids and Awards Committee 
3rd  Floor MMDA Building, EDSA cor. Orense Street,  
Guadalupe, Makati City  
Tel. No. 882-0916 and 882-4150 – 77 Loc. 369 & 370                

 
 
 

                            ATTY. EMERSON S. CARLOS 
                                        BAC Chairman  
 


